PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3441104

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PRATT INDUSTRIES, INC.	07/14/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PRATT CORRUGATED HOLDINGS, INC.
Street Address:	1800-C SARASOTA PARKWAY
City:	CONYERS
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30013

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13163675
Patent Number:	8840072
Application Number:	14447043
Application Number:	14447058
Patent Number:	8757563
Patent Number:	5698295
Patent Number:	6834762
Patent Number:	6446859
Patent Number:	6938820
Patent Number:	5681621
Patent Number:	5869192
Patent Number:	5750237
Patent Number:	6736309
Patent Number:	6837420
Patent Number:	7841512
Application Number:	13551575
Application Number:	13551583
Application Number:	13556286
Patent Number:	8881968
Application Number:	14036770

PATENT REEL: 036107 FRAME: 0506

503394479

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14050712
Application Number:	14108881
Application Number:	14609567
Application Number:	14642940

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (770)434-7376

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7704346868

Email:dreid@taylorenglish.comCorrespondent Name:RUSSELL B. DUNLAPAddress Line 1:1600 PARKWOOD CIRCLE

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	66171-9000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RUSSELL B. DUNLAP
SIGNATURE:	/rbd/
DATE SIGNED:	07/16/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=00604192#page1.tif source=00604192#page2.tif source=00604192#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 036107 FRAME: 0507

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Pratt Industries, Inc., a Corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 1800-C Sarasota Parkway, Conyers, Georgia 30013, (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of certain patents and patent applications, along with the inventions disclosed and described therein, as identified below (hereinafter "Patents"):

FILE NUMBER	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE	Patent No.:	Issue Date:
66171-1010	13/163,675	Jun 18, 2011		
66171-1020	13/164,464	Jun 20, 2011	8,840,072	Sep. 23, 2014
66171-1021	14/447,043	Jul 30, 2014		
66171-1025	14/447,058	Jul 30, 2014		
66171-1030	13/164,473	Jun 20, 2011	8,757,563	June 24, 2014
66171-1050	08/473,725	Jun 7, 1995	5,698,295	Dec. 16, 1997
66171-1060	10/403,166	Mar 31, 2003	6,834,762	Dec. 28, 2004
66171-1070	09/798,670	Mar 2, 2001	6,446,859	Sep. 10, 2002
66171-1080	10/626,435	Jul 22, 2003	6,938,820	Sep. 6, 2005
66171-1090	08/455,044	May 31, 1995	5,681,621	Oct. 28, 1997
66171-1100	08/455,045	May 31, 1995	5,869,192	Feb. 9, 1999
66171-1110	08/454,863	May 31, 1995	5,750,237	May 12, 1998
66171-1120	10/295,171	Nov 15, 2002	6,736,309	May 18, 2004
66171-1130	10/642,536	Aug 18, 2003	6,837,420	Jan. 4, 2005
66171-1140	11/654,875	Jan 19, 2007	7,841,512	Nov. 30, 2010
66171-1150	13/551,575	Jul 17, 2012		
66171-1160	13/551,583	Jul 17, 2012		
66171-1170	13/556,286	Jul 24, 2012		
66171-1180	12/605,726	Oct 26, 2009	8,881,968	Nov. 11, 2014
66171-1200	14/036,770	Sep. 25, 2013		
66171-1201	14/050,712	Oct. 10, 2013		
66171-1220	14/108,881	Dec. 17, 2013		
66171-1240	14/609,567	Jan. 30. 2015		
66171-1250	14/642,940	Mar. 10, 2015		

WHEREAS, Pratt Corrugated Holdings, Inc., a Corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 1800-C Sarasota Parkway, Conyers, Georgia 30013, (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all interests in the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign,

PATENT REEL: 036107 FRAME: 0508 and transfer unto Assignee, the full, exclusive and entire right, title and interest: (i) in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said Patents, (ii) in and to said Patents, (iii) in and to all right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for past, present, and future infringement of the rights assigned or to be assigned under this Agreement, including all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto, and to all causes of action (either in law or in equity), (iv) in and to the right to claim any applicable foreign and domestic priority rights arising from such Patents; and (v) in and to any patent applications filed in the United States describing in whole or in part the said inventions and improvements, preparatory to obtaining Patents of the United States therefore; and Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Patents of the United States resulting from such patent applications, or from a division, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue thereof, in the name of Assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of Assignee and its assigns and legal representatives.

For the same consideration, Assignor by these presence does sell, assign and transfer to Assignee the full, exclusive and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign patent applications corresponding to said Patents, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Patents and similar protective rights granted on said foreign application, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign application under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of Assignee or its respective designees, insofar as permitted by applicable law.

For the same consideration, Assignor agrees to sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee and its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world, and to effectuate and maintain Assignee's ownership of the Patents.

SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE

2

PATENT REEL: 036107 FRAME: 0509

7114/24	
Date	Pratt Industries, Inc. (Assignor)
	By: Douglas R. Balyeat Vice President and General Counsel
STATE OF	COUNTY OF
	e, a Notary Public in and for the State of <u>GA</u> , on this <u>14***</u> day of
~-3	2015 personally appeared Douglas R. Balyeat , who being duly sworn, signed and foregoing Assignment as his or her free act and deed.

MARGUERITE FALLO
NOTARY PUBLIC
COBB COUNTY
STATE OF GEORGIA
My Commission Expires April 23, 2010

historia de la començaçõe de la començaçõe

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: 4 3 3 \ 2016